2022-2023 Demographics and Survey of Current Students, Graduates/Former Students,
New Students, Faculty, Site Supervisors, and Employers

Note: Data based on respondents to the survey; numbers do not represent each full group.

Note: Multiple responses allowed as this changed for some people throughout the program.

Gender Female Male

Current Students (N=42) | 34(81%) 8(19%)

Graduates (N=11) 10(90.9%) | 1(9.1%)

New Students (N=32) 30(93.8%) | 2(6.2%)

Faculty (N=4) 3(75%) 1(25%)

Age 21-24 25-29 30-34 35-40 41+

Current Students (N=42) | 15(35.7%) | 9(21.4%) | 7(16.7%) 4(9.5%) 7(16.7%)

Graduates (N=11) 0 3(27.3%) 1(9.1%) 3(27.3%) | 4(36.4%)

New Students (N=32) 21(65.6%) | 4(12.5%) 0 2(6.3%) 5(15.6%)

Faculty (N=4) 0 0 0 2(50%) 2(50%)

s e Amer. Indian/ . quck/ Hispanic/ . Other/

Race/ EthnlCIty Alaskan Native At A?nf?r‘;éci:n Latino W) Undisclosed

Current Students (N=44) 1(2.4%) 0 3(7.1%) 3(7.1%) | 36(85.7%) 1(2.4%)

Graduates (N=11) 0 0 2(18.2%) 0 9(81.8%) 0

New Students (N=32) 0 2(6.3%) | 5(15.6%) 0 25(71.1%) 0

Faculty (N=4) 0 0 0 0 4(100%) 0
Note: Multiple responses allowed.

1*' Generation College or Grad Student Yes No

Current Students (N=42) 16(38.1%) | 26(61.9%)

Graduates (N=11) 4(36.4%) 7(63.6%)

Marital Status Divorced Married Single

Current Students (N=42) 2(4.8%) 17(40.5%) 22(52.4%)

Graduates (N=11) 1(9.1%) 9(81.8%) 1(9.1%)

Has Children No Yes

Current Students (N=42) 29(69%) 13(31%)

Graduates (N=11) 4(36.4%) 7(63.6%)

Working in Grad School Full-Time | Not Working | Part-Time

Current Students (N=42) | 28(66.7%) 9(21.4%) 11(26.2%)

Graduates (N=11) 4(36.4%) 3(27.3%) 4(36.4%)




Profession/Long-term job prior to counseling Yes No
Current Students (N=42) 16(38.1%) | 26 (61.9%)
Graduates (N=9) 7(77.8%) | 2(22.2%)

Former Students/Graduates prior careers or jobs — Law Enforcement, Paralegal, Vocational Ministry, Insurance, Medical

Assistance.
Current Students prior careers or jobs - Accounting, Aerospace, Artist, Medical, Law, Social Services, Clergy, and Retail
Management.
Religion None Spiritual | Agnostic | Christian
Current Students (N=42) | 5(11.9%) | 2(4.7%) | 1(2.5%) | 34(80.9%)
Graduates (N=11) 0 0 0 11(100%)
Christian Religious Attendance | 1-4x’s week | Monthly | Occasionally | Semi-Often
Current Students (N=23) 5(11.9%) 2(4.7%) 1(2.5%) 34(80.9%)
Graduates (N=11) 8(72.7%) | 2(18.2%) 1(9.1%) 0

Note: Non-Christian attendance — 1 current student that identifies as ‘Spiritual’ described attendance as ‘Semi-often’. One current
student that identifies as ‘Non/N.A.” described attendance as ‘None. Hope to Change.’

Military Service Active Duty None Veteran Disabled Veteran
Current Students (N=42) 0 38(90.5%) | 4(9.5%) | 3(75% of Veterans)
Graduates (N=11) 0 11(100%) 0 0
How did you finance Loans Scholarship | VA Benefits | Employee Tuition | Out of Pocket
degree? Waiver
Current Students (N=60) 21(35%) 3(5%) 4(6.7%) 6(10%) 26(43.3%)
Graduates (N=15) 9(60%) 0 2(13.3%) 2(13.3%) 2(13.3%)
Note: Multiple responses allowed.
MSCC Program Outcome Data
NCE Pass Rate Passed Did not take
2021 Graduates that took NCE (N=3) 3(100%) 0
2022 Graduates that took NCE (N=16) | 16(100%) | 2(out of 18 graduates)
2023 Graduates that took NCE (N=12) | 12(100%) 0
Job Offer or . . Not
Job Opportunities JO? it Joined/Opened Wgrl.qntg m Working in Wg;kmghm working in No
for Graduates I rom Practice rvate Agency ure? clinical Available
_ nternship e Practice . Counseling .
(N=33) Site within 3 months Settin Setting Center counseling Info
of graduation & field
2021 Graduates = 3
2022 Graduates = 18 12 out of 33 18 out of 33 16 outof 33 | 4outof33 | 4outof33 | 2outof33 | 7outof33
raduates (36.4%) (54.5%) (48.5%) (12.1%) (12.1%) (6.1%) (21.2%)
2023 Graduates = 12

Note: Numbers are based on communication with former students since graduation and may not reflect all job/setting changes.
Note: Completion rates based on students who began Practicum (in May) and progressed consecutively through Internship I & II

to graduation the following

May.




it Reaiies Accepted into Graduated Delayed Left Deferred to
Practicum On time Graduation Program next yr.
Academic Year 2020-2021 3 3(100%) 0 0 0
Academic Year 2021-2022 18 18(100%) 0 0 0
Academic Year 2022-2023 17 12(70.6%) 2(11.8%) 1(6.3%) 2(11.8%)

Evaluation of Program Goals (March 2023)

Goal #1 — The program aims to prepare counselors who demonstrate behaviors of academic excellence
and appropriate help-seeking behaviors from various sources.

Goal #1 Strongly Disagree | Disagree | Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
Current Students (N=42) 2(4.8%) 0 0 11(26.2%) 29(69%)
Graduates (N=11) 1(9.1%) 0 0 8(72.7%) 2(18.2%)
Site Supervisors (N=7) 0 0 0 (71.4%) (28.6%)
Faculty (N=3) 0 0 0 1(33.3%) 2(66.7%)
Employers (N=1) 0 0 0 0 1(100%)

Goal #2 — The program aims to prepare counselors who can understand and develop a professional

identity as a clinical counselor.

Goal #2 Strongly Disagree | Disagree | Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
Current Students (N=42) 2(4.8%) 0 0 11(26.2%) 29(69%)
Graduates (N=11) 0 109.1%) | 1(9.1%) 6(54.5% 3(27.3%)
Site Supervisors (N=7) 0 0 (14.3%) (42.9%) (42.9%)
Faculty (N=4) 0 0 0 1(33.3%) 2(66.7%)
Employers (N=1) 0 0 0 0 1(100%)

Goal #3 — The program aims to prepare counselors who provide exceptional counseling and relational

skills.
Goal #3 Strongly Disagree | Disagree | Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
Current Students (N=42) 2(4.8%) 0 0 12(28.6%) 28(66.6%)
Graduates (N=11) 1(9.1%) 0 0 6(54.5%) 4(36.4%)
Site Supervisors (N=7) 0 0 (14.3%) (57.1%) (28.6%)
Faculty (N=3) 0 0 0 0 3(100%)
Employers (N=1) 0 0 0 0 1(100%)

Goal #4 — The program aims to prepare counselors who understand knowledge of development,
psychopathology, and treatment planning.

Goal #4 Strongly Disagree | Disagree | Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
Current Students (N=42) 2(4.8%) 0 1(2.4%) | 11(26.2%) 28(66.6%)
Graduates (N=11) 0 1(9.1%) | 2(18.2%) | 5(45.5%) 3(27.3%)
Site Supervisors (N=7) 0 0 1(14.3%) | 5(71.4%) 1(14.3%)
Faculty (N=4) 0 0 0 2(66.7%) 1(33.3%)
Employers (N=1) 0 0 0 1(100%) 0




Goal #5 — The program aims to prepare effective counselors who are culturally competent and responsive
to clients in diverse communities.

Goal #5 Strongly Disagree | Disagree | Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
Current Students (N=42) 2(4.8%) 0 4(9.5%) 8(19%) 28(66.7%)
Graduates (N=11) 0 1(9.1%) | 3(27.3%) | 5(45.5%) 2(18.1%)
Site Supervisors (N=7) 0 0 1(14.3%) | 4(57.1%) 2(28.6%)
Faculty (N=4) 0 0 0 2(66.7%) 1(33.3%)
Employers (N=1) 0 0 0 1(100%) 0

Goal #6 — The program aims to prepare counselors who have awareness of their own spiritual

development and are able to use spirituality effectively in clinical settings.

Goal #6 Strongly Disagree | Disagree | Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
Current Students (N=42) 2(4.8%) 1(24%) | 1(2.4%) | 15(35.7%) 23(54.7%)
Graduates (N=11) 0 0 1(9.1%) 7(63.6%) 3(27.3)
Site Supervisors (N=7) 0 0 3(42.9%) | 3(42.9%) 1(14.3%)
Faculty (N=4) 0 0 1 1 1
Employers (N=1) 0 0 1(100%)




